September 2006
HYB25D512400C[E/T/F/C](L)
HYB25D512800C[E/T/F/C](L)
HYB25D512160C[E/T/F](L)
DDR SDRAM
RoHS Compl iant  Products
Internet Data Sheet
Rev. 1.31

512-Mbit Double-Data-Rate SDRAM
TABLE 2
Ordering Informationfor Lead-Free(RoHS Compliant Products)
Part Number1)
1) HYB: designator for memory components 25D: DDR SDRAMs at VDDQ = 2.5 V 512: 512-Mbit density 400/800/160: Product variations x4,
x8 and x16 B: Die revision B C/F/E: Package type FBGA and TSOP
Org. CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies
Clock
(MHz)
CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies
Clock
(MHz)
Speed Package
HYB25D512400CF–5 ×4 3.0-3-3 200 2.5-3-3 166 DDR400B P-TFBGA-60-11
HYB25D512400CFL–5 ×4
HYB25D512800CF–5 ×8
HYB25D512800CFL–5 ×8
HYB25D512160CF–5 ×16
HYB25D512160CFL–5 ×16
HYB25D512400CF–6 ×4 2.5-3-3 166 2.0-3-3 133 DDR333
HYB25D512400CFL–6 ×4
HYB25D512800CF–6 ×8
HYB25D512800CFL–6 ×8
HYB25D512160CF–6 ×16
HYB25D512160CFL–6 ×16
HYB25D512400CE–5 ×4 3.0-3-3 200 2.5-3-3 166 DDR400B P-TSOPII-66-1
HYB25D512800CE–5 ×8
HYB25D512800CEL–5 ×8
HYB25D512160CE–5 ×16
HYB25D512160CEL–5 ×16
HYB25D512400CE–6 ×4 2.5-3-3 166 2.0-3-3 133 DDR333
HYB25D512800CE–6 ×8
HYB25D512800CEL–6 ×8
HYB25D512160CE–6 ×16
HYB25D512160CEL–6 ×16
查询"HYB25D512160CE-6"供应商
Internet Data Sheet
Rev. 1.31, 2006-09 6
03292006-3TFJ-HNV3
HYB25D512[400/160/800]C[E/T/F/C](L)
512-Mbit Double-Data-Rate SDRAM
TABLE 3
Ordering Information for non RoHS Compliant Products
Part Number1)
1) HYB: designator for memory components 25D: DDR SDRAMs at VDDQ = 2.5 V 512: 512-Mbit density 400/800/160: Product variations x4,
x8 and x16 B: Die revision B C/F/E: Package type FBGA and TSOP
Org. CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies
Clock
(MHz)
CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies
Clock
(MHz)
Speed Package
HYB25D512400CC–5 ×4 3.0-3-3 200 2.5-3-3 166 DDR400B P-TFBGA-60-11
HYB25D512800CC–5 ×8
HYB25D512400CC–6 ×4 2.5-3-3 166 2.0-3-3 133 DDR333
HYB25D512800CC–6 ×8
HYB25D512400CT–5 ×4 3.0-3-3 200 2.5-3-3 166 DDR400B P-TSOPII-66-1
HYB25D512800CT–5 ×8
HYB25D512160CT–5 ×16
HYB25D512400CT–6 ×4 2.5-3-3 166 2.0-3-3 133 DDR333
HYB25D512800CT–6 ×8
HYB25D512160CT–6 ×16
查询"HYB25D512160CE-6"供应商
Internet Data Sheet
Rev. 1.31, 2006-09 7
03292006-3TFJ-HNV3
HYB25D512[400/160/800]C[E/T/F/C](L)
512-Mbit Double-Data-Rate SDRAM
2 Pin Configuration
The pin configuration of a DDR SDRAM is listed by function in Table 4 (60 pins). The abbreviations used in the Pin#/Buffer#
column are explained in Table 5 and Table 6 respectively. The pin numbering for FBGA is depicted in Figure 1 and that of the